
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-02-2023 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-02-2023 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Education

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Indian Institute Of Information Tehnology(iiits)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Lucknow

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�

Catering service (Duration Based) - Veg; Breakfast; Regular
High Tea Buffet , Catering service (Duration Based) - Veg;
Lunch; Special Thali , Catering service (Duration Based) -
Veg; Snacks/High Tea; Special High Tea Buffet , Catering
service (Duration Based) - Veg; Dinner; Special Thali

Contract Period  2 Year(s)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

1050 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services
required Yes

MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover

No

Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  6टाट%अप6टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover

No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता�व7ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual
Turnover,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2023/B/3056464

Dated/;दनांक : 03-02-2023

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

1 / 9



Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  @रवस%@रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;7यस;7य  ;कया;कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  AकारAकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूBयांकनमूBयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  6पDीकरण6पDीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Evaluation Method/मूBयांकनमूBयांकन  पEितपEित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बGक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 1100000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी Aितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 32

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इJछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द6तावेज़ A6तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व6तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा Aदाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हG। Mयापा@रयN को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथO के प3 मP होनी चा;हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथOलाभाथO  : 
Assistant Registrar
IIIT Lucknow, C.G City, Lucknow-226002
(Abhishek Kumar Verma)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied.

2 / 9



MII Compliance

MII Compliance Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid data sheet (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be
uploaded along with bid in support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. 
4. Past Experience of Similar Services: The Bidder must have successfully executed / completed at least one
single order of 80 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 2 orders each of 50 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 3 orders
each of 40 % of the Estimated Bid Value for similar service(s) in last three years to any Central / State Govt
Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of contracts / work orders and documentary evidence of
successful execution / completion in support of Past Experience of Similar Services along with names, address
and contact details of clients shall be uploaded with the bid for verification by the Buyer. 

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

14-02-2023 15:00:00 IIIT LUCKNOW, C.G CITY, LUCKNOW-226002

Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Breakfast; Regular High Tea Buffet ( 750 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Preparation Veg

Type of Spread Breakfast

Spread bifurcation Regular High Tea Buffet

Addon(s)

3 / 9



Additional Specification Documents/अित@रSअित@रS  �विश�D�विश�D  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity Additional
Requirement

1 Abhishek Kumar
Verma

226002,IIIT LUCKNOW, CHAK
GANJARIA, BEHIND EKANA
STADIUM, SHAHEED PATH,
LUCKNOW, PIN CODE-226002
CONTACT NO: 8299514048,
8527014767

750
Number of Service
days during the
contract period :
600

Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Lunch; Special Thali ( 750 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Preparation Veg

Type of Spread Lunch

Spread bifurcation Special Thali

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents/अित@रSअित@रS  �विश�D�विश�D  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity Additional
Requirement

1 Abhishek Kumar
Verma

226002,IIIT LUCKNOW, CHAK
GANJARIA, BEHIND EKANA
STADIUM, SHAHEED PATH,
LUCKNOW, PIN CODE-226002
CONTACT NO: 8299514048,
8527014767

750
Number of Service
days during the
contract period :
600

Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Snacks/High Tea; Special High Tea Buffet (
750 )

4 / 9



Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Preparation Veg

Type of Spread Snacks/High Tea

Spread bifurcation Special High Tea Buffet

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents/अित@रSअित@रS  �विश�D�विश�D  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity Additional
Requirement

1 Abhishek Kumar
Verma

226002,IIIT LUCKNOW, CHAK
GANJARIA, BEHIND EKANA
STADIUM, SHAHEED PATH,
LUCKNOW, PIN CODE-226002
CONTACT NO: 8299514048,
8527014767

750
Number of Service
days during the
contract period :
600

Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Dinner; Special Thali ( 750 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Preparation Veg

Type of Spread Dinner

Spread bifurcation Special Thali

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents/अित@रSअित@रS  �विश�D�विश�D  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

5 / 9



S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//@रपो;टTग@रपो;टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity Additional
Requirement

1 Abhishek Kumar
Verma

226002,IIIT LUCKNOW, CHAK
GANJARIA, BEHIND EKANA
STADIUM, SHAHEED PATH,
LUCKNOW, PIN CODE-226002
CONTACT NO: 8299514048,
8527014767

750
Number of Service
days during the
contract period :
600

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता7ेता  VाराVारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतXशतX

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Service & Support

AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consignee.  DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

3. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address IIIT LUCKNOW C.G CITY LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH PIN CODE- 226002.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Fixed Deposit Receipt made out or pledged in the name of A/C
(Name of the Buyer). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the demand
or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of EMD, the FDR will be released in the favour of the
bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped along
with covering letter. Bidder has to upload scanned copy/ proof of the FDR along with bid and has to ensure
delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date/ Bid Opening date

5. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

6. Generic

Buyer Organization specific Integrity Pact shall have to be complied by all bidders. Bidders shall have to
upload scanned copy of signed integrity pact as per Buyer organizations policy along with bid. Click here
to view the file

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(a)            Engagement of required staff shall be done by the caterer in consultation of the
institute authorities for their suitability. It is essential for the staff to be of legal age,
suitably trained, and experienced to be deployed. It will be mandatory for the caterer to

6 / 9

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/Jan/GEM_2023_B_3056464/CL10360/IP_1a82df4a-6143-4b40-95661675143656014_araesiiitl.pdf


have 1 helper per 30 residents and 1 cook per 120 residents. One skilled mess manager
(Should be Graduate with an experience of at least 3 years of supervision of mess /
catering in an organization of repute like IITs, NITs, IIITs, IISERs, IISc, Hotels above 3-Star,
etc) will be deputed by the caterer in consultation with Institute authorities who shall
necessarily be present in each shift for supervision and overall management of operations.
(b)            The caterer has to pay a license fee of Rs.6000/-(excl. of GST) per month for the
first year and at such rate as may be fixed by the Institute for the subsequent years.
(c)            The catering caterer will pay Rs.6000/-/-(excl. of GST)  or at actuals as per the
meter reading towards water and electricity charges every month. Wastage of water and
electricity must be avoided.
(d)            The caterer should adhere to all the labour laws of the land, which include the
provisions of the Provident Fund Act, the Minimum Wages Act, stipulated work hours, bonus
payments issue of salary slip, experience letters, ID cards, Gate Pass and other such acts
which are applicable. Penalty may be enforced on the caterer for not following the
guidelines and a complaint be registered with higher authorities.
(e)            The caterer has to arrange all cooking needs like Double Burner Range, Bulk
Cooking Range, Stainless Steel Stock Pot, Chapatti Plates cum Puffer, Chapatti Rolling
Table, Work Table with 1 U/s, Spice Rack, Pan Stand, Side Table with Under self,
Preparation Table with  Sink, Vegetable Rack, Garbage Trolley, Three pot Sink, Dish
Landing Table, Pot Rack, Clean Dish Rack, Hot Food Brain Marie, LPG Pipe Line System of
10 or more Cylinders and serving utensils including plates, glasses, cups spoons, forks etc
at their own cost so as to prepare a kitchen in the provided space by the Institute. For
breakfast, there should be three toast makers is to be installed by the Caterer. Upkeep of
all items provided/arranged by the caterer will be the sole responsibility of the caterer only.
(f)             The caterer will have to make provision of commercial / only permissible cooking
gas cylinders and related cooking.
(g)            The bidding firms are advised to study carefully the various clauses contained in
the Special Terms and Conditions before submitting their bids. Firms willing to participate in
the tender may also visit IIIT Lucknow, Lucknow and acquaint themselves with the nature
and quantum of work involved before submitting the bids. Attending a pre-bid meeting is
mandatory criteria for participating in this tender.
(h)            Sample menu is placed at Annexure ‘B’ of the Scope of Work. The menu is for
representational purpose and is subject to change within reasonable limits. The menu
decided by the Institute will be strictly  followed. Menu will normally be formalized for one
month.
(i)              Failure on the part of the bidder to participate in the mandatory pre-bid
meeting and site visit will result in rejection of his bid as non-responsive.
(j)              It may also be noted that IIIT Lucknow is presently operating one mess with
approx. strength of 720-750 students.  The number of students is indicative and may be
decreased and increased during the contract period.
(k)            Any firm/bidder not fulfilling any of the above mentioned criteria duly supported by
the indicated documents shall be out-rightly rejected and the bid shall not be considered for
further evaluation.
(l)            IIIT Lucknow has set up minimum eligibility criteria (mentioned in the Buyer
Uploaded ATC Document) for the bidding purposes. All bidding parties must meet following
criteria before they apply for the bid. The bidding parties meeting the criteria must enclose
their supporting documents along with the technical bid.
(m)        Payment to the staff by the caterer should be as per the Minimum Wages Act. Bank
certified copy of wage payment is to be provided by the caterer with monthly bill(s).
(n)            Bidders quoted a Nil price or abnormally low price/unreasonable price shall be out-
rightly rejected and the bid shall not be considered for further evaluation.
(o)          The monthly payment to the caterer shall be made on the actual attendance of the
inmates taking the diets (Breakfast, Lunch, Evening Tea and Dinner jointly or separately will
constitute a diet for a day for the payment). The approximate days in a semester for full
fledged running of the mess are 120-150 (240-300 in a year). No assurance for the
minimum attendance shall be provided by the Institute.

.

7 / 9



8. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

9. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

File Attachment Click here to view the file .

10. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

11. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

12. Payment

PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of
contracted staff deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer
alongwith all statutory documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to
staff.

13. Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document
in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party Inspection release note, etc.

14. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). FDR should be made out or pledged in the name of IIIT LUCKNOW
A/C (Name of the Seller). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the
demand or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of Security Deposit, the FDR will be released in
favour of bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped
along with covering letter. Successful Bidder has to upload scanned copy of the FDR document in place of
PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy of Original FDR to the Buyer within 15 days of award of
contract.

15. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण

8 / 9

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/Feb/GEM_2023_B_3056464/CLM0010/MEC_8798df05-f265-4c03-b18e1675245008099_araesiiitl.docx
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/Feb/GEM_2023_B_3056464/CLM0012/SCOPEWORK_cf4501a4-356c-4acf-b79e1675418475770_araesiiitl.pdf


The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा'य िनयम और शतX, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा'य िनयम और शतX is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर Aितबंध के संबंध मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मP �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म Aािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मP भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त]काल समा^ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

9 / 9

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230203
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/18880380664336

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Breakfast; Regular High Tea Buffet ( 750 )
	Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Lunch; Special Thali ( 750 )
	Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Snacks/High Tea; Special High Tea Buffet ( 750 )
	Catering Service (Duration Based) - Veg; Dinner; Special Thali ( 750 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


